RESOLUTION NO. 4070

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, CONSENTING TO THE RELINQUISHMENT BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO THE CITY OF PERRIS PORTIONS OF CERTAIN HIGHWAY ROUTE 74 WITHIN THE CITY OF PERRIS.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council, hereby does find, determine, and declare based upon evidence presented to it as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council consents to the relinquishment by the State of California to the City of Perris of that portion of State Highway Route 74, depicted on Exhibit "A" between Seventh Street and Redlands Avenue.

<u>Section 2</u>. The City Council waives the statutory 90-day notice of intention to relinquish, pursuant to California States & Highway Code Section 73, et. seq.

PASSED, **APPROVED** and **ADOPTED** at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Perris this 12th day of February 2008.

	MAYOR, DARYL R. BUSCH
ATTEST:	
CITY CLERK, JUDY L. HAUGHNEY	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) ss
CITY OF PERRIS)

I, JUDY L. HAUGHNEY, City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, do hereby certify that Resolution No. 4070 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting held on the 12th day of February 2008, and that the same was adopted by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: ROGERS, YARBROUGH, LANDERS, MOTTE,

BUSCH

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

CITY CLERK, JUDY L. HAUGHNEY

EXHIBIT "A" STATE RELINQUISHMENT MAP